
Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Alexander

2,458.86 2,458.86Ellendale Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00202Y

2,028.30 2,028.30Stony Point Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00204Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 4,487.16 4,487.16

County: Alleghany
6,274.00 6,274.00Glade Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00302Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 6,274.00 6,274.00

County: Ashe
10,000.00 10,000.00Warrensville Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 00504Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 10,000.00 10,000.00

County: Avery
6,350.20 6,350.20Crossnore Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 00602Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 6,350.20 6,350.20

County: Beaufort
6,442.00 6,442.00Bath Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00702Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 6,442.00 6,442.00

County: Bertie
3,792.66 3,792.66Aulander Fire Department 00802Y

4,944.58 4,944.58Kelford Volunteer Fire Dept. Inc. 00804Y

3,083.22 3,083.22Merry Hill-Midway Volunteer Fire Department 00806Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 11,820.46 11,820.46

County: Bladen
3,237.84 3,237.84The Ammon Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00913Y

6,610.35 6,610.35The East Arcadia Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00908Y

7,518.00 7,518.00White Lake Fire Department, Inc. 00906Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 17,366.19 17,366.19

County: Brunswick
9,635.92 9,635.92St. James Fire Department, Inc. 01024Y

9,109.38 9,109.38Winnabow Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01013Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 18,745.30 18,745.30
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Burke

3,532.96 3,532.96Enola Volunteer Fire Rescue 01259Y

5,198.00 5,198.00Oak Hill Fire and Rescue Protection Association, Inc. 01262Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 8,730.96 8,730.96

County: Caldwell
9,262.86 9,262.86Collettsville Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 01401Y

3,524.80 3,524.80Patterson Fire-Rescue Department Inc. 01410Y

9,944.12 9,944.12The Hudson Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01405Y

7,932.78 7,932.78Valmead Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc. 01412Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 30,664.56 30,664.56

County: Carteret
8,044.00 8,044.00Mill Creek Fire Association, Inc. 01631Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 8,044.00 8,044.00

County: Caswell
10,000.00 10,000.00Casville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01701Y

10,000.00 10,000.00Milton Voluntary Fire Department, Inc. 01702Y

3,856.56 3,856.56Prospect Hill Voluntary Fire Department 01703Y

2,118.00 2,118.00Providence Fire and Rescue, Inc. 01704Y

9,866.76 9,866.76Yanceyville Fire & Rescue Corporation 01707Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 35,841.32 35,841.32

County: Catawba
3,740.00 3,740.00Cooksville Volunteer Fire Department No. 8 01805Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 3,740.00 3,740.00

County: Cherokee
10,000.00 10,000.00Hiwassee Dam Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02006Y

4,392.00 4,392.00Wolfcreek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02013Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 14,392.00 14,392.00

County: Cleveland
3,402.50 3,402.50Bethlehem Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02301Y

4,642.46 4,642.46Cleveland County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02306Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 8,044.96 8,044.96

Page 2 of 11



Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Columbus

3,684.00 3,684.00Evergreen Volunteer Fire Dept. 02407Y

8,534.84 8,534.84Old Dock/Cypress Creek Volunteer Fire Department and Auxiliary 02420Y

7,101.80 7,101.80Tabor City Fire Department 02411Y

4,429.56 4,429.56White Marsh - Welches Creek Community Volunteer Fire Department 02415Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 23,750.20 23,750.20

County: Craven
9,050.00 9,050.00No. 9 Township Fire & Rescue 02509Y

3,200.00 3,200.00The Dover Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02504Y

5,121.90 5,121.90Township Six Fire Department of Craven County, N. C. 02506Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 17,371.90 17,371.90

County: Cumberland
5,582.40 5,582.40Beaver Dam Volunteer Fire Department of Cumberland County 02629Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 5,582.40 5,582.40

County: Currituck
10,000.00 10,000.00Corolla Fire and Rescue Squad, Inc. 02704Y

8,396.14 8,396.14Moyock Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 02701Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 18,396.14 18,396.14

County: Davidson
7,330.00 7,330.00Gumtree Fire & Rescue, Inc. 02925Y

7,560.00 7,560.00South Davidson Fire Department, Inc. 02924Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 14,890.00 14,890.00

County: Davie
10,000.00 10,000.00Cooleemee Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03014Y

3,524.00 3,524.00The Farmington Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03023Y

4,445.52 4,445.52The Fork Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03015Y

4,980.00 4,980.00William R. Davie Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03017Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 22,949.52 22,949.52
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Duplin

5,927.22 5,927.22Faison Fire and Rescue, Inc. 03106Y

6,620.00 6,620.00Fountaintown Fire Department 03105Y

5,341.00 5,341.00Teachey Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 03115Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 17,888.22 17,888.22

County: Edgecombe
4,503.70 4,503.70Conetoe Volunteer Fire/EMS Company 03301Y

7,638.00 7,638.00Leggett Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03302Y

4,727.52 4,727.52South Edgecombe Rural Fire Department 03314Y

3,560.00 3,560.00Speed Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03308Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 20,429.22 20,429.22

County: Forsyth
5,947.22 5,947.22The Salem Chapel Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03424Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 5,947.22 5,947.22

County: Franklin
8,933.46 8,933.46Mitchiner's Cross Road Rural Fire Department, Inc. 03508Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 8,933.46 8,933.46

County: Gates
4,998.28 4,998.28Eure Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03704Y

4,332.00 4,332.00Gatesville Fire Department 03702Y

3,522.47 3,522.47Sunbury Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03703Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 12,852.75 12,852.75

County: Graham
10,000.00 10,000.00Stecoah Township Rescue Squad and Fire Department Inc. 03802Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 10,000.00 10,000.00
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Granville

1,077.17 1,077.17Antioch-Fishing Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 03913Y

1,730.60 1,730.60Brassfield Volunteer Fire Department 03914Y

8,670.44 8,670.44Corinth Volunteer Fire Department 03904Y

1,396.40 1,396.40Granville Rural Fire Department 03907Y

3,963.84 3,963.84Providence Community Fire Department, Inc. 03909Y

5,344.96 5,344.96Stem Community Fire Department and Ems, Inc. 03911Y

5,295.86 5,295.86Stovall Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03912Y

9,450.00 9,450.00Virgilina Volunteer Fire Association 03910Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
8
8 36,929.27 36,929.27

County: Greene
10,000.00 10,000.00Fort Run Rural Fire & Ems Association Inc. 04005Y

8,438.00 8,438.00Maury Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association, Inc. 04007Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 18,438.00 18,438.00

County: Halifax
9,359.18 9,359.18Davie Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04202Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 9,359.18 9,359.18

County: Hertford
9,005.16 9,005.16Murfreesboro Fire Department 04606Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 9,005.16 9,005.16

County: Hoke
7,832.54 7,832.54North Raeford Fire Department, Inc. 04704Y

5,290.00 5,290.00West Hoke Fire Department, Inc. 04705Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 13,122.54 13,122.54

County: Hyde
5,936.00 5,936.00Engelhard Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04801Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 5,936.00 5,936.00
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Jackson

9,267.60 9,267.60Canada Volunteer Fire Department 05004Y

9,054.90 9,054.90Qualla Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Incorporated 05007Y

6,929.77 6,929.77Savannah Volunteer Fire Department 05005Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 25,252.27 25,252.27

County: Jones
2,700.00 2,700.00Comfort Rural Fire Department, Inc. 05201Y

3,438.08 3,438.08Pollocksville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05204Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 6,138.08 6,138.08

County: Lenoir
8,839.74 8,839.74La Grange Fire Department 05434Y

2,241.80 2,241.80Sand Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05425Y

7,170.00 7,170.00Southwood Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05424Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 18,251.54 18,251.54

County: Macon
10,000.00 10,000.00Cullasaja Gorge Fire and Rescue, Inc. 05706Y

3,540.00 3,540.00Sky Valley - Scaly Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department
Incorporated

05709Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

2
2 13,540.00 13,540.00

County: Madison
5,160.00 5,160.00Big Pine Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05805Y

5,600.00 5,600.00The Country Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05808Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 10,760.00 10,760.00

County: Martin
7,448.92 7,448.92Hamilton District Volunteer Fire-Ems Dept., Inc. 05903Y

4,430.00 4,430.00Jamesville Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05904Y

9,863.06 9,863.06The Oak City Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05905Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 21,741.98 21,741.98

County: McDowell
6,162.00 6,162.00Sugar Hill-Montford Cove Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 05609Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 6,162.00 6,162.00

Page 6 of 11



Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Montgomery

7,697.92 7,697.92Lake Tillery Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06210Y

3,951.10 3,951.10Pekin Volunteer Fire Department and First Responders 06209Y

10,000.00 10,000.00Wadeville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06206Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 21,649.02 21,649.02

County: Nash
1,499.80 1,499.80Castalia Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06403Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 1,499.80 1,499.80

County: Northampton
2,814.65 2,814.65Gaston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06602Y

5,039.56 5,039.56Jackson Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 06603Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 7,854.21 7,854.21

County: Onslow
1,782.52 1,782.52Haws Run Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06706Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 1,782.52 1,782.52

County: Orange
4,809.52 4,809.52Caldwell Fire Department, Inc. 06809Y

9,988.18 9,988.18White Cross Volunteer Fire Department 06810Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 14,797.70 14,797.70

County: Pamlico
6,267.98 6,267.98Reelsboro Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc. 06905Y

9,347.84 9,347.84Triangle Volunteer Fire Department, Inc 06904Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 15,615.82 15,615.82

County: Pender
3,760.00 3,760.00The Maple Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 07105Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 3,760.00 3,760.00

County: Perquimans
4,223.36 4,223.36Winfall Fire Department 07205Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 4,223.36 4,223.36
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Person

2,376.06 2,376.06Ceffo Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 07306Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
1
1 2,376.06 2,376.06

County: Pitt
2,067.36 2,067.36Ayden Fire Department 07444Y

3,101.92 3,101.92Belvoir Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07413Y

3,100.00 3,100.00Carolina Township Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07423Y

10,000.00 10,000.00Fountain Rural Fire Association, Inc. 07454Y

4,750.32 4,750.32Pactolus Fire and Rescue Dept., Inc. 07424Y

4,729.80 4,729.80Simpson Rural Fire Dept., Inc. 07432Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 27,749.40 27,749.40

County: Randolph
10,000.00 10,000.00Ulah Volunteer Fire Protective Association, Inc. 07614Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 10,000.00 10,000.00

County: Richmond
5,789.69 5,789.69Derby Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 07709Y

3,697.70 3,697.70Mountain Creek Fire Department, Inc. 07706Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 9,487.39 9,487.39

County: Robeson
6,458.62 6,458.62Parkton Fire and Rescue, Inc 07813Y

9,934.66 9,934.66Rowland Rural Fire Department, Inc. 07819Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 16,393.28 16,393.28

County: Rowan
3,458.16 3,458.16Cleveland Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08045Y

6,160.00 6,160.00Faith Fire Department 08054Y

4,319.36 4,319.36Pooletown Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08069Y

9,492.80 9,492.80South Salisbury Township Fire Department, Incorporated 08074Y

3,660.72 3,660.72Union Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08076Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 27,091.04 27,091.04

Page 8 of 11



Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Rutherford

2,610.00 2,610.00Bills Creek Community Volunteer Fire Dept. Inc. 08114Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
1
1 2,610.00 2,610.00

County: Sampson
5,493.92 5,493.92Halls Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 08205Y

4,181.88 4,181.88Salemburg Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 08210Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 9,675.80 9,675.80

County: Scotland
5,813.60 5,813.60Laurel Hill Fire Department, Inc. 08305Y

3,482.86 3,482.86Springhill-Friendship Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08307Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 9,296.46 9,296.46

County: Stanly
1,427.60 1,427.60Bethany Community Fire Department, Incorporated 08404Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 1,427.60 1,427.60

County: Stokes
10,000.00 10,000.00Lawsonville Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 08504Y

2,924.00 2,924.00Stokes-Rockingham Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 08509Y

3,758.00 3,758.00Walnut Cove Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad,
Incorporated

08510Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

3
3 16,682.00 16,682.00

County: Surry
6,104.58 6,104.58Ararat Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08663Y

8,700.00 8,700.00Central Surry Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08677Y

2,360.00 2,360.00Mountain Park Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08669Y

1,951.00 1,951.00Westfield Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08673Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
4
4 19,115.58 19,115.58

County: Swain
6,129.16 6,129.16Alarka Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08704Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 6,129.16 6,129.16
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Transylvania

11,128.52 11,128.52Balsam Grove Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc. 08814Y

4,349.46 4,349.46Cedar Mountain Volunteer Fire Rescue, Inc. 08812Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 15,477.98 15,477.98

County: Tyrrell
7,018.90 7,018.90Tyrrell Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08901Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 7,018.90 7,018.90

County: Vance
2,000.00 2,000.00Cokesbury Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09108Y

5,336.78 5,336.78Hicksboro Fire Department 09109Y

2,055.36 2,055.36Kittrell Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 09105Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 9,392.14 9,392.14

County: Warren
1,244.00 1,244.00Drewry Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09303Y

2,993.18 2,993.18Hawtree Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09304Y

2,021.66 2,021.66Macon Rural Fire Department, Inc. 09307Y

7,144.00 7,144.00Palmer Springs Volunteer Fire Department Incorporated 09317Y

5,438.56 5,438.56Warrenton Rural Voluntary Fire Association, Inc. 09311Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 18,841.40 18,841.40

County: Washington
1,952.50 1,952.50Mid-County Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09403Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 1,952.50 1,952.50

County: Watauga
4,260.75 4,260.75Cove Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09504Y

6,678.24 6,678.24The Beech Mountain Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09501Y

5,230.00 5,230.00Zionville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09508Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 16,168.99 16,168.99
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2025 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted
County: Wayne

3,902.60 3,902.60Arrington Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09602Y

7,666.10 7,666.10Dudley Volunteer Fire Department 09604Y

8,916.00 8,916.00Grantham Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09612Y

6,036.00 6,036.00Indian Springs Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09630Y

9,619.76 9,619.76Northeast Volunteer Fire Department of Wayne County, Inc. 09607Y

1,043.90 1,043.90Thoroughfare Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09629Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
6
6 37,184.36 37,184.36

County: Wilkes
5,816.00 5,816.00Boomer Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09702Y

2,735.28 2,735.28Mountain View Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09710Y

5,949.26 5,949.26North Wilkesboro Fire Department 09712Y

3,577.84 3,577.84Pleasant Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09713Y

4,551.43 4,551.43Wilbar Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09728Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
5
5 22,629.81 22,629.81

County: Wilson
8,780.20 8,780.20East Nash Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09802Y

4,812.47 4,812.47Sanoca Rural Fire District, Inc. 09804Y

6,829.32 6,829.32Silver Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09807Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
3
3 20,421.99 20,421.99

County: Yadkin
5,006.44 5,006.44East Bend Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09914Y

1,122.00 1,122.00The Fall Creek Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09915Y
# Approved:

County Totals:
2
2 6,128.44 6,128.44

County: Yancey
8,566.00 8,566.00South Toe Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Incorporated 10013Y

# Approved:
County Totals:

1
1 8,566.00 8,566.00

# Approved:
Final Totals:

167
167 957,568.87 957,568.87

Grand Totals
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